
Member Position Organization Phone Email Date Appointed

` Board Member City representative

Windy Aphayrath Board Member State of Utah, Division of Purchasing (801) 957-7138 waphayrath@utah.gov 1/2/2022

Denice Smith Board Member State of Utah, Public Safety 801-965-4471 denicesmith@utah.gov 5/30/2012

Tyler Barnes Board Member Salt Lake City School District 801-974-8368 tyler.barnes@slcschools.org 12/11/2020

Glendon Mitchell Board Member University of Utah 801-587-3784 gmitchell@purchasing.utah.edu 8/7/2016

Jared Gardner Board Member Granite School District 385-646-4562 jbgardner@graniteschools.org 5/30/2012

Jim Russell Board Member State of Utah, DFCM 801-231-3489 jimrussell@utah.gov 11//2016

Leno Franco, designee Board Member State of Utah, DTS 801-537-9088 lenof@utah.gov 5/30/2012

Mark H. Anderson Board Member Utah Association of Special Districts 801-323-2234 mhanderson@fabianlaw.com 5/30/2012

Todd Mills Board Member Utah Transportation Authority (Special districts) 801-287-3015 tmills@rideuta.com 3/19/2020

Ryan Lindstrom Board Member Utah Valley University 801-863-8303 lindstry@uvu.edu 5/30/2012

Shad Brunson* Board Member, Chair State of Utah, UDOT 801-965-4064 sbrunson@utah.gov 3/17/2020

Spencer Hall Board Member State of Utah, Human Services 385-214-7784 spencerhall@utah.gov 1/23/2021

Zac Christensen Board Member State of Utah, USBE 801-538-7538 zac.christensen@schools.utah.gov 3/1/2018

Alison McCoy Board Member Utah Association of Counties (Tooele Cty) 435-843-3311 alison.mccoy@tooeleco.org 11/1/2021

*Appointed chair: Aug 6, 2020

Board Support Staff

Member Position Organization Phone Email

Paul Tonks Assistant AG to board Office of the Attorney General 801-538-9501 ptonks@agutah.gov

Mike Kelley Assistant AG to board, back Office of the Attorney General mkelley@agutah.gov

Legal secretary to board Office of the Attorney General

Tara Eutsler Secretary, Non-Voting State of Utah, Division of Purchasing 801-957-7150 teutsler@utah.gov
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